

Job # : 22-6025

## San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 07/21/2023

Prepared By: Lindsay Esquivel Solicitation No : CO-00637

Contract No : CO-00637-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Meadow Springs Pump Station Wells No. 1 and No. 2

ime And Date : July 19, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

Tille Alla Date .	July	15, 2025 @ 2.00 FM	
Price List			

						CC	0-00637 - 1_ALS	AY INC	CO-00637 -	37 - 2_WEISINGER INCORPORATED		CO-00637	- 3_HYDRO RESC	
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
	1 1		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Misc. TPDES/SWPPP erosion control practices – including silt fencing for project, maintain permits, submit NOI, NOT, complete	LS	\$50,200.00	1	\$50,200.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
	2 2			Drilling Rig set up, complete	EA	\$191,350.00	2	\$382,700.00	\$150,000.00	2	\$300,000.00	213,000.00	2	\$426,000.00
	3 3		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Install Nominal 36-inch Diameter Conductor Casing to a depth of 120' BGS	LF	\$750.00	240	\$180,000.00	\$750.00	240	\$180,000.10	\$2,000.00	240	\$480,000.00
	4 4		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill Upper Interval Pilot Borehole (2 each at 750 feet)	LF	\$300.00	1,500	\$450,000.00	\$800.00	1,500	\$1 200,000.00	\$680.00	1,500	\$1,020,000.00
	5 5		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Drill Pilot Borehole – Open Hole Interval (from ~750' BGS to ~1,000' BGS)	LF	\$600.00	500	\$300,000.00	\$1,200.00	00	\$600,000.00	\$630.00	500	\$315,000.00
	6 6		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Pilot Borehole Geophysical Logging Suite Run 1	EA	\$26,000.00	2	\$52,000.00	\$30,000.00	0 3	\$60,000.00	\$23,800.00	2	\$47,600.00
	7 7		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream Upper Borehole (~0' BGS to ~750' BGS) to a minimum of 30-inch diameter (2 each at 750 feet)	LF	\$480.00	1,500	\$720,000.00	\$1,100.0	1,500	\$1,650,000.00	\$910.00	1,500	\$1,365,000.00
	8 8		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ream Lower Pilot Borehole (Open Hole Interval) to a minimum of 18-inches diameter(from ~750' BGS to ~1,000'BGS)	LF	\$750.00	500	\$375,000.00	\$1,500.10	500	\$750,000.00	\$575.00	500	\$287,500.0
	9 9		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Gyroscopic Alignment/Caliper survey of reamed borehole	EA	\$20,000.00	2	\$40, 05.0	\$25,000.00	2	\$50,000.00	\$22,500.00	2	\$45,000.0
1	0 10		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Furnish and install 24-inch OD Casing (2 each at 750 feet), ASTM A606, Type 4	LF	\$675.00	1,500	\$1 012, 700,00	\$750.00	1,500	\$1,125,000.00	\$700.00	1,500	\$1,050,000.0
1	1 11			Gyroscopic Alignment survey of pump chamber casing to 200-ft below ground surface	EA	\$20,000.00	4	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	2	\$28,000.0
1	2 12			Pilot Borehole Geophysical Logging Suite Run-2	EA	\$26,500.00		\$53,000.00	\$30,000.00	2	\$60,000.00	\$28,000.00	2	\$56,000.00
1	3 13			Furnish and Place API Class H Cement with Sulfate resistance (includes 30% excess)	CF	\$74.00	4,600	\$340,400.00	\$45.00	4,600	\$207,000.00	\$65.00	4,600	\$299,000.0
1	4 14			Drilling Fluid, complete	LS	\$275,050.00	1	\$275,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$1,775,000.00	1	\$1,775,000.00
1	5 15		01.4600.00.0002 -	Furnish and install 20,000 gallons of 28% hydrochloric acid in production borehole	EA	\$ 200,000.00	2	\$400,000.00	\$50,000.00	2	\$100,000.00	\$66,000.00	2	\$132,000.00
1	6 16		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Remove and Dispose of Acid Residue	S >	\$200,000.00	2	\$400,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$63,000.00	2	\$126,000.00
1	7 17		Construction 01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Stepped Discharge Pumping Test (10- hours each)	EA	\$60,000.00	2	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	2	\$100,000.00	\$23,000.00	2	\$46,000.00
1	8 18		01.4600.00.0002 -	Constant-Pumping test 36-hour, complete	EA	\$60,000.00	2	\$120,000.00	\$75,000.00	2	\$150,000.00	\$43,000.00	2	\$86,000.00
1	9 19		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Water quality sampling and analyses	EA	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$5,700.00	2	\$11,400.00
2	0 20		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Well Disinfection, complete	EA	\$5,650.00	2	\$11,300.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00
2	1 21		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Final well color video log, complete	EA	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
2	2 22		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Construct well concrete sealing block, complete	EA	\$42,300.00	2	\$84,600.00	\$40,000.00	2	\$80,000.00	\$58,000.00	2	\$116,000.00
2	3 23		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Miscellaneous site improvements including access drive, temporary culvert, complete	LS	\$182,000.00	1	\$182,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$380,000.00	1	\$380,000.00
2	4 24		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Acoustical Sound Vall 3an er for well activities (400 If per well)	EA	\$110,150.00	2	\$220,300.00	\$85,000.00	2	\$170,000.00	\$70,000.00	2	\$140,000.0
2	5 25		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Security encing and vate, complete	EA	\$57,500.00	2	\$115,000.00	\$45,000.00	2	\$90,000.00	\$28,000.00	2	\$56,000.0
2	6 26		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Po NP sesting of geophysical logging data	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.0
2	7 27		Onstruction 01.4600.00 0002 -	Subsurface Utility Location Allowance	ALW	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.0
2	8 28		Onstruction 01.4 00 0.0012 -	Miscellaneous Local Permitting Allowance	ALW	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.0
2	9 29		O1.4600.30.0002 -	Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization, complete	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.0
3	0 30		O1.4600.00.0002 -	Acidizing in excess of 20,000 gallons, 28% hydrochloric acid in production borehole	GAL	\$20.00	2,000	\$40,000.00	\$10.00	2,000	\$20,000.00	\$3.50	2,000	\$7,000.00
3	1 31		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Standby Time at the direction of the Engineer/SAWS	HR	\$650.00	96	\$62,400.00	\$800.00	96	\$76,800.00	\$650.00	96	\$62,400.00
3	2 32		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Abandonment of 10" Pilot Borehole at direction of Engineer/SAWS	LF	\$20.00	1,000	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	1,000	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	1,000	\$55,000.00
3	3 33			Drilling rig time for unforeseen conditions	HR	\$500.00	96	\$48,000.00	\$950.00	96	\$91,200.00	\$875.00	96	\$84,000.00
3	4 34			Drilling fluids for unforeseen conditions	BBL	\$40.00	200	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	200	\$7,000.00	\$49.00	200	\$9,800.00
3	5 35		O1.4600.00.0002 -	100-sack cement plug	EA	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$13,900.00	2	\$27,800.00
3	6 36		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Cement	SCK	\$70.00	200	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	200	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	200	\$11,000.00
3	7 37		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Haul off and disposal of excess drilling fluids or cement	BBL	\$30.00	200	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	200	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	200	\$7,000.0
3	8 38		Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Item 100 - Mobilization and Demobilization, Max 8% of Subtotal Line Items 1 - 26	LS	\$470,000.00	1	\$470,000.00	\$533,300.00	1	\$533,300.00	\$656,000.00	1	\$656,000.0
			Construction		Total			\$6,673,400.00			\$8,296,300.00			\$9,497,700.00
Calendar Days To	Complete : 540													